

DETAILS OF SPECIALIST AND DECLARATION OF INTEREST

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	12/12/20/ or 12/9/11/L
NEAS Reference Number:	DEA/EIA
Date Received:	

Application for environmental authorization:-

(1) National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; and

PROJECT TITLE

Woodhouse Solar 2 PV Facility, North West Province.

Afzelia Environmental Consultants (Pty) Ltd Specialist: Contact person: Jon Marshall PO Box 37069, Overport, Durban. Postal address: Postal code: 4067 Cell: 083 703 2995 031 303 2835 Telephone: Fax: 086 692 2547 E-mail: Jon @enviroconsult.co.za

Professional Chartered Member of the Landscape Institute (UK).

affiliation(s) (if any) Registered Professional Landscape Architect (South Africa).

Project Consultant: Karen Jodas Contact person: Lisa Opperman PO Box 148, Sunninghill Postal address: Postal code: 2157 Cell: 082-655-1935 Telephone: 011-656-3237 Fax: 086-684-0547 E-mail: karen@savannahsa.com

4.2	The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_
I,	Jon Marshall leclare that
Ge	neral declaration:
	I act as the independent specialist in this application; I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
	I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation; I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity; I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority; all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.
(J. MOM.
Sig	nature of the specialist:
Afz	elia Environmental Consultants (Pty) Ltd
Nai	me of company (if applicable):
26 th	April 2016
Dat	e:



REPUBL	IC OF SOUTH AFRI	CA		
DETAILS OF SPECIA	ALIST AND DECLA	RATION	OF INTERE	ST
		(For offi	cial use only)
File Reference Numb	er:			
NEAS Reference Nur	mber:	DEAT/EI	A/	
Date Received:				
				ental Management Act, 1998
ACT NO. 107 OF 1998, 2014), as amended and t	ne chviro	ninentai mi	pact Assessment Regulations,
2014				
PROJECT TITLE				
	e Solar 2 PV facility	and assoc	ciated infrast	ructure near Vryburg, North
West Province	•			, 3,
Specialist:	Blair (Simon Tod	ld Consult	ing)	
Contact person:	Blair Zoghby			
Postal address:	-			
Postal code:	-		Cell:	072 227 5191
Telephone:	-		Fax:	011 388 8583
E-mail:	blair.zoghby@gn	nail.com		
Professional				
affiliation(s) (if any)				
Project Consultant:	Savannah Enviro			
Contact person:	Jo-Anne Thomas / Karen Jodas			
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sur	nninghill		
Postal code:	2157		Cell:	
Telephone:	(011) 656 3237		Fax:	086 684 0547
E-mail:	Joanne@savanna	ahsa.com	/ <u>Karen@sa</u>	avannahsa.com

- 4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_
- 1, BLAIR ZOGHBY

, declare that --

General declaration:

I act as the independent specialist in this application;

I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant;

I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;

I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;

I will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation;

I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;

I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;

all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and

I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the specialist:

Name of company (if applicable): SINON TODO CONSULTING

Date: 25 - 04 - 2016



811111111111111111111111111111111111111	vironmental Affairs EPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA			
ETAILS OF SPECI	ALIST AND DECLARATION	OF INTER	EST	
	(For office	cial use onl	у)	
File Reference Num				
NEAS Reference Nu	mber: DEAT/EI	A/		
Date Received:				
			mental Management Act, 1998 npact Assessment Regulations,	
ROJECT TITLE				
	se Solar 2 PV facility and assoc	riated infra	structure near Vryburg, North	
West Province	oc solar 2 i v radine, and assoc	nacca mira	structure fredit vryburg, french	
Specialist:	Candice Hunter			
Contact person:	Candice Hunter			
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sunninghill			
Postal code:	2157	Cell:		
Γelephone:	(011) 656 3237	Fax:	086 684 0547	
E-mail:	candice@savannahsa.com			
Professional				
affiliation(s) (if any)			
Project Consultant:	Savannah Environmental (Pty) Ltd			
Contact person:		Jo-Anne Thomas / Karen Jodas		
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sunninghill			
Postal code:	2157	Cell:		
Telephone:	(011) 656 3237	Fax:	086 684 0547	
E-mail:	Joanne@savannahsa.com	/ Karen@	savannahsa.com	

4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_

I, Candice Hunter

declare that --

General declaration:

- » I act as the independent specialists in this application
- » I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant
- » I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- » I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- » I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- » I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- » I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority;
- » all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- » I realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of Regulation 71 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Art.	
Signature of the specialist:	
Savannah Environmental (Pty) Ltd	
Name of company (if applicable):	
15 April 2016	
Date:	



	LIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
DETAILS OF SPECIA	LIST AND DECLARATION OF INTEREST
File Reference Number NEAS Reference Num Date Received:	
(1) National Envir	onmental authorization:- ronmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and ental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2014; and
PROJECT TITLE Woodhouse Solar 2	PV Facility, North West Province.
Specialist: Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail: Professional	Elize Butler Elize Butler National Museum, PO Box 266, Bloemfontein 9301 Cell: 084 4478759 051-4479609 elize.butler@nasmus.co.za
affiliation(s) (if any) Project Consultant: Contact person: Postal address: Postal code: Telephone: E-mail:	Karen Jodas Lisa Opperman PO Box 148, Sunninghill 2157 Cell: 082-655-1935 011-656-3237 Fax: 086-684-0547 karen@savannahsa.com

4.2	The specialist appoin	d in terms of the Regulations_
l,	Elize Butler	, declare that
Ge	eneral declaration:	
	I will perform the work re and findings that are not I declare that there are rwork; I have expertise in conduct the Act, Regulations at I will comply with the Act, I have no, and will not en I undertake to disclose the	recialist in this application; Ing to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views rourable to the applicant; Incircumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; Incircumstances that may compromise my objectivity; Incircumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such and service my objectivity; Incircumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such and service my objectivity; Incircumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such and service my objectivity; Incircumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such and service my objectivity in performing such and service my objectivity; Incircumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such and service my objectivity; Incircumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such and service my objectivity i
_	(bliker	nature of the specialist:
Nati	onal Museum, Bloemfontein	idiale of the specialist.
Na	ame of company (if applicat	:
	lovember 2016	
Da	ate:	



DETAILS OF SPECIALI	IST AND DECLARATI	ON OF INTE	REST	
		(For official	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
File Reference Number:		12/12/20/ or	· 12/9/11/L	-
NEAS Reference Number	er:	DEA/EIA		
Date Received:				
` '		nt Act, 1998	•	107 of 1998), as amended and k; and
PROJECT TITLE Woodhouse Solar 2 P	√ Facility, North West I	Province.		
Specialist:	Gerhard Botha			
Contact person:	Gerhard Botha			
Postal address:	PO Box 12500 Brand	dhof	0 "	bo 4 00= 0.45.4
Postal code:	9324		Cell:	084 207 3454
Telephone: E-mail:	achotho 11@amoil or	am.	Fax:	086 684 0547
Professional affiliation(s) (if any)	gabotha11@gmail.co SACNASP (Reg. No			
Project Consultant:	Karen Jodas			
Contact person:	Lisa Opperman			
Postal address:	PO Box 148, Sunnin	ghill		
Postal code:	2157		Cell:	082-655-1935
Telephone:	011-656-3237		Fax:	086-684-0547
E-mail:	karen@savannahsa.	.com		

4.2	The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_
I, Ge	rhardus Alfred Botha , declare that
Gener	al declaration:
www.iii	act as the independent specialist in this application; will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant; declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such ork; nave expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge if the Act, Regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity; will comply with the Act, Regulations and all other applicable legislation; nave no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity; undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken ith respect to the application by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan of document to be prepared by myself for submission to the competent authority; I the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and realise that a false declaration is an offence in terms of regulation 48 and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.
	are Consultancy
Name	of company (if applicable):
2016/0	05/05
Date:	